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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 
 

 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 
 

 

 

APPLE INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L., 

Patent Owner. 
 
 

 

 

Case IPR2015-01898 

Patent 8,434,020 
 
 

 

 
 

PATENT OWNER’S FIRST UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) Patent Owner updates its mandatory 

notices as follows: 

 
 
(3) Lead and back-up counsel. 

 
Lead Counsel: Tarek N. Fahmi 

USPTO Reg. No. 41,402 
Ascenda Law Group, PC 

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110 

Tel: 866-877-4883 

Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com 
 
 
Back-up Counsel:  Holly J. Atkinson (Reg. No. 69,934) 

Ascenda Law Group, PC 

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110 

Tel: 866-877-4883 

email: holly.atkinson@ascendalaw.com 
 
 

Back-up Counsel:  Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) 

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP 

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500, McLean, VA 22102 

Tel: 571-765-7700 

email: whelge@davidsonberquist.com 
 

 
Back-up Counsel:  Walter D. Davis (Reg. No. 45,137) 

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP 

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500, McLean, VA 22102 

Tel: 571-765-7700 
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email: wdavis@davidsonberquist.com 
 
Back-up Counsel:  Alan A. Wright (Reg. No. 40,438) 

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP 

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500, McLean, VA 22102 

Tel: 571-765-7700 

email: awright@davidsonberquist.com 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 25, 2016 /Tarek N. Fahmi/   
Tarek N. Fahmi 

Ascenda Law Group, PC Reg. No. 41,402 
333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200 
San Jose, CA 95110 
Tel: 866-877-4883 
Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing  

PATENT OWNER’S FIRST UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 

was served on April 25, 2016, by filing this document though the Patent 

Review Processing System as well as by delivering a copy via email directed 

to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following addresses: 

J. Steven Baughman 
Megan Raymond 

Nicole Jantzi 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Ave. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

 
E-mail: 

Steven.Baughman@ropesgray.com 
Megan.Raymond@ropesgray.com 

Nicole.Jantzi@ropesgray.com 

ApplePTABService-Core@ropesgray.com 
	

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 25, 2016 /Tarek N. Fahmi/   
Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402 

 
Ascenda Law Group, PC 
333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110 
Tel: 866-877-4883 
Fax: 408-773-6177 
Email: patents@ascendalaw.com 
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